
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA 

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

ROY COOPER 

GOVERNOR 

January 19, 2024

J.R. "JOEY" HOPKINS 

SECRETARY 

NOTICE TO PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS 

SUBJECT: INVITATION TO BID FOR DIVISION 12 PROJECT. 

CONTRACT No. 
WBS 
ELEMENT(s): 

COUNTY(s): 

LOCATION: 
DESCRIPTION: 

D12-12111300 
12.100212, 12.101812, 12.102312, 12.103612, 12.104912, 12.105512, 
12.200212, 12.201812, 12.202312, 12.203612, 12.204912 & 12.205512 
ALEXANDER, CATAWBA, CLEVELAND, GASTON, IREDELL 
& LINCOLN 
VARIOUS PRIMARY & SECONDARY ROUTES 
ON-CALL SIGN INSTALLATION, REPAIR, RELOCATION & 
DISPOSAL 

The North Carolina Department of Transportation is requesting bids for signing type work in all 
counties in Division 12. The Contractor is to furnish labor, material, equipment and traffic 
control: 

CONTRACT TIME: 

The availability date for this contract will be March 15, 2024. 

The completion date of this contract will be March 14, 2025. 

PROPOSAL COPIES: 

Bid Proposals may be downloaded at https://connect.ncdot.gov/letting/Pages/Division.aspx 
under Division 12 or obtained from the Division 12 Office, located at 1710 E. Marion Street in 
Shelby, N.C. 28152, by contacting Greg Brittain at 980-552-4222. Please refer to the WBS 
element(s) or project description when making requests. 

BID OPENING: 

Sealed bids must be received in the Division Engineer's Office, located at 1710 E. Marion 
Street, Shelby, N.C. 28152, by 2:00 p.m. on Tuesday, February 13, 2024. Bids must be 
submitted on the official bid sheet as detailed in the Instructions to Bidders along with the 
complete proposal and display the following statement on the front of the envelope: 

Quotation for Sign Installation, Repair, Relocation & Disposal in all counties in Division 12 to 

be opened at 2:00 p.m. on Tuesday, February 13, 2024. 

Mailing Address: 
NC DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
DIVISION 12 
POBOX47 
SHELBY, NC 28151-0047 

Telephone: (980) 552-4200 
Fa:x: (704) 480-5401 

Customer Service: 1-877-368-4968 

Website: www.ncdot.gov 

Physical Address:: 
1 710 E. MARION ST. 

SHELBY, NC 28152 




